

**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
**Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid**  
**Receiving / Réception des soumissions**  
**189 Prince William Street**  
**Room 405**  
**Saint John**  
**New Brunswick**  
**E2L 2B9**

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT**  
**MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
**Public Works Government Services Canada- Bid**  
**Receiving / Réception des soumissions**  
**189 Prince William Street**  
**Room 405**  
**Saint John**  
**New Bruns**  
**E2L 2B9**

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Gagetown, Sanitary Flow Meter	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> W0105-15E019/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 004
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> W0105-15E019	<b>Date</b> 2015-02-27
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWB-100-3547	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWB-4-37074 (100)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2015-03-04</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Atlantic Standard Time AST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> MacDonald, Anne (PWB) D.	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwb100
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (902) 626-4949 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (506) 636-4376
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

---

Addendum # 4  
February 27, 2015  
W0105-15E019/A

THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS IS EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THIS ADDENDA SHALL FORM PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

Question:

1. What is DEPTH of manhole MH9p, from COVER to BASE?

Answer:

1. Top Manhole is 26.933m elevation and invert is 24.71m.

Question:

2. Is BASE of manhole MH9p BENCHED or not?

Answer:

2. We think it is benched.

Question:

3. DIAMETER of manhole MH96p, at 0.530-metres, is questionable. Can you please confirm INSIDE DIAMETER of manhole MH9p?

Answer:

3. That is because the diameter of the manhole was never given we gave the pipe diameters (inlet and outlet) 0.530 is the diameter of the pipes not the manhole. We believe it is a cast in place manhole .

Question:

4. What is DIAMETER of INLET PIPE into MH9p?

Answer:

4. 530mm

---

Question:

5. What is MATERIAL of INLET PIPE?

Answer:

5. Concrete

Question:

6. What is DIAMETER of OUTLET PIPE at MH9p?

Answer:

6. 530mm

Question:

7. What is MATERIAL of OUTLET PIPE?

Answer:

7. Concrete

Question:

8. Where is manhole MH9p?

Answer:

8. Map attached and it is MH96P not MH9p

Question:

9. Reference - Specification - Section 00 21 13 Instructions to Bidders

1.1 Description

2.3 Equipment shall include an additional RS232/485 or Ethernet port to allow the Town of Oromocto access to the data. The Town is responsible for the installation of their own phone line and flow monitoring.

---

Question

9. Does the Town of Oromocto currently have flow monitoring or other equipment installed at MH9?

Answer:

9. Remove Reference - Specification - Section 00 21 13 Instructions to Bidders  
1.1 Description 2.3  
Town of Oromocto are not monitoring the site.

